## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

n the Matter of:		
JOASH, INC.	)	0405 NO
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT	) ) )	CASE NO. 2022-00089

## **NOTICE OF SATISFACTION**

Notice is given to all parties that the Order of the Commission dated March 22, 2022, has been satisfied. Evidence of penalty satisfaction is attached to this Notice as an Appendix. The Commission's records also reflect Joash, Inc. has attended training conducted by the Commission's Division of Inspections. The Commission's investigation of Damage Incident 43282 is hereby closed, any hearing scheduled is canceled, and this case is removed from the Commission's docket.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Commissioner

**ENTERED** 

APR 14 2022 rcs

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

## **APPENDIX**

## APPENDIX TO A NOTICE OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2022-00089 DATED APR 14 2022

ONE PAGE TO FOLLOW

Park Community #11

250.00

\*Joseph Scott Registered Agent Joash, Inc. 1615 Maple St. Louisville, KENTUCKY 40210

\*Joseph Scott Joash, Inc. 4700 W Broadway Louisville, KENTUCKY 40210

\*Joseph Scott Joash, Inc. PO Box 11381 Louisville, KENTUCKY 40251